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Reviewer A 
 
This study used bioinformatics analyses to demonstrate that BEND5 is downregulated 
in LUAD and can be used as a prognostic biomarker for malignancy. In cell culture 
studies, BEND5 inhibits the proliferation of LUAD cells. The research is of interesting 
value in the field. Some comments: 
Reply: We appreciate the editor's kind reminder and added the relevant information. 
 
1. Bend5 level is low in LUAD that means it's not likely to be a target for treatment. 
The value of bend5 in this aspect need to be toned down in the whole manuscript. 
1. We have toned down this aspect throughout the manuscript (see Page 2: line 58; Page 
17: line 530) 
 
2. In discussion section, please add discussion about this family of proteins, including 
other prominent members, play in cancer development, and what are the 
common/uncommon things of bend5 with other members, etc. 
2. We have modified our text as advised (see Page 17: line 533-534, 537-542) 
 
3. Current writing language is not perfect nut does not affect communication. In 
revision, please pay attention to the use of proper scientific terms, for example, the 
assay in fig 7b is colonogenic assay but not colony formation assay. 
3. We have changed the name of the experiment to the correct one（see Figure legend 
7 and 8; Page 10: line 317 323; Page 15: line 468 477） 
 
 
Reviewer B 
1. Abstract 
UALCAN and TIMER were only mentioned in the method of abstract, but they weren’t 
mentioned in the other sections of the main text, please check. 



 

 
Reply: We thank the editor for the comment and have revised the manuscript 
accordingly. 
Changes in the text: We have modified our text as advised (see Page 2, line 38, 41) 
 
2. Figure 3 
a) Please explain OS, DSS in the legend. 
b) We suggest to add the scale bar “4” in the x-axis. 

 
c) The legend didn’t match the figure, please revise.  

 



 
 

 

 
Reply: We appreciate the editor's kind reminder and modified the Figure 3 as suggested. 
Changes in the text:  
a) We have modified our text as advised (see Figure 3 legend) 



b) As I am using the software for plotting, the HR value is over “3” but not “4”, so the 
scale bar "4" is not shown on the X axis. I tried to regenerate the diagram based on that 
comment, but very unfortunately, it was not added successfully. 
c) We apologize for this error due to our carelessness and will send the corrected 
diagram with this document. 
 
3. Figure 6 
The word is not complete, please revise. 

 
Reply: We thank the editor for kind reminder and modified the Figure 6 as suggested. 
Changes in the text: We have modified the word as advised (see Figure 6 legend) 
 
4. Figure 7 
Please provide the magnification in the legend for 7B. 
Reply: Thank you for your kind advice. Because the results of the colonogenic assay 
were observed with microscope and photographed with a camera, the magnification of 
the camera is not known. 
 
5. Figure 8 
Please provide the magnification in the legend for 7B. 
Reply: We thank you for this valuable advice. Because the results of the colonogenic 
assay were observed with microscope and photographed with a camera, the 
magnification of the camera is not known. 


